All compensation earned by or awarded to employees, whether paid or accrued,
regardless of contingency – Zero (0) employee compensation

4. All compensation earned by or awarded to nonemployee independent contractors,
whether paid or accrued, regardless of contingency – Six thousand eight hundred and
sixteen dollars ($6,816)

5. Each construction project with a total cost of at least $65,000 approved by the district
that is scheduled to begin on or after October 1 of the fiscal year being reported,
together with the total expenditures for such project – Zero (0) construction projects